506428208 12/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEHROKH KHOSHNEVIS	09/23/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	USC STEVENS CENTER FOR INNOVATION
Internal Address:	1150 SOUTH OLIVE STREET, SUITE 2300
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16121545

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)929-2525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (213) 929-2500

Email: ipladocket@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GRANT T. LANGTON

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71523.00917
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT T. LANGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Grant T. Langton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=123020\_Assignment\_as-recorded\_71523\_00917#page1.tif source=123020\_Assignment\_as-recorded\_71523\_00917#page2.tif

PATENT 506428208 REEL: 054781 FRAME: 0413

# ASSIGNMENT

(Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, Behrokh Khoshnevis, ("ASSIGNOR") have invented "AUTOMATED CONSTRUCTION OF TOWERS AND COLUMNS" ("Invention") for which an application for a patent ("Application") has been filed in the United States, Application No. 14/688,676, filed April 16, 2015; which claims priority to and incorporates by reference United States Provisional Application No. 61/980,428, filed April 16, 2014;

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of the Invention;

WHEREAS, the University of Southern California, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at USC Stevens Center for Innovation, 1150 South Olive Street, Suite 2300, Los Angeles, California 90015;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has and hereby does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNOR also agrees to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 0482

in any and all foreign cobtained.	ountries in which applications for patents can	be made or patents
Dated: Sep 23	3. Lhoshn	en is
	Name: BEHROKH KHOSHNI	EVIS
	Address: 13900 Panay V	Way, R211
	Marina del Rey, Califor	nia 90292
in my presence.		
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date

RECORDED: 19/29/2026